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Establishment of Bal Bhavan

922, SHRI SAMAR GUHA :
SHRI M. H. GOWDA :
SHRI SURENDRANATH DWI-
VEDY :
SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the scheme for the establishment of Bal Bhavans in every State under the auspices of Jawaharlal Nehru Memorial Trust has been implemented ; and

(b) if so, the name of States where such Bal Bhabans have been established ?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (Dr. V. K, R. V.
RAO) : (a) and (b). The information is being collected from the authorities of the Trust and will be placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha when received.
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Re-Allocation of staff due to Punjab
Reorganisation
923. SHRI JAI SINGH :
SHRI YAJNA DATT SHARMA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFA-IRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2163 on the 7th March, 1969 regarding the reallocation of staff due to Punjab reorganization and state

(a) whether the allocation of staff due to Punjab reorganization in respect of the remaining Departments has since been finalised ;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor ; and

(c) the time by which a final decision in the matter is likely to be taken ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA) : (a) Out of 57 Departments involved in the process of re-organization allocations of the staff of three Departments have yet to be finalised.

(b) The entire staff working in these Departments was at first allocated to the Union Territory, Chandigarh. Subsequently, it was decided to allocate the staff amongst all the successor States. Necessary action is in progress.

(c) The work is expected to be completed shortly.
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